# **-**10.00 6059109

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olympia Industries, Inc.	07/09/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Olympia Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 S. Seventh Ave.	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91746	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6059109
Patent Number:	6095531
Patent Number:	D345237
Patent Number:	D358933
Patent Number:	D391717
Patent Number:	6085902

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)315-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 315-8206

Email: snakasone@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Nakasone
Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2048656-5000

PATENT

REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0875

500144258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Nakasone
Total Attachments: 2 source=Olympia Change of Name#page1.tif source=Olympia Change of Name#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0876

# State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 2 1 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0877

## A0527813

FILED
in the chice of the Secretary of State
of the Sinte of Cofficials

# # 8/3970 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

JUL - 9 1999

The undersigned certify that:

BILL JONES, Socretary of State

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of OLYMPIA INDUSTRIAL, INC.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of this Corporation is OLYMPIA GROUP, INC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is One Hundred Ten Thousand (110,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, the percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED:

June 30, 1999

Arthur Zakarian, President

DATED:

June 30 1999

Armineh Vano, Secretary

G:\CASES\Olympia\CERT.AMEND 6.24.wpd

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0878